

In the Matter of

CRAIG E. MUNSON,

Member No. 143833

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 07-O-12345, et al. (S166865)

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO TAKE AND PASS MPRE

FILED

DEC 18 2009

CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

Introduction

This matter is before the court on respondent CRAIG MUNSON'S December 15, 2009, motion for extension of time to take and pass the MPRE and attend State Bar Ethics School. The Office of Probation of the State Bar of California ("State Bar") filed a response in opposition on December 17, 2009. Respondent is representing himself in this matter. The State Bar is represented by Supervising Attorney Terrie Goldade.

After a careful review of respondent's motion and the State Bar's response, the court **GRANTS** the motion, good cause having been shown. Accordingly, time is extended for respondent to attend State Bar Ethics School take and pass the MPRE until one week following the results of the March 2010 MPRE are released.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: December 18, 2009.

RICHARD A. PLATEL Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on December 18, 2009, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO TAKE AND PASS MPRE

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

CRAIG E. MUNSON 321 N ATLANTIC BLVD ALHAMBRA, CA 91801

. •

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, PROBATION DEPT, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on December 18, 2009.

Johnnie Lee Smith

Case Administrator/ State Bar Court